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or expressed their unwilli&ga&ess, to supply fish on the ground that whatever they send, whether we import from them, does not reach us in time because of our not' having sufficient mechanism for import.
Secondly, I would like to know ̂
whether the fiish imported from *
Bangladesh is consumed only in Bangal or throughout the country.

SHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH: The Bangladesh Government did not raise any objection to the supply of fish, but they did point out that they were facing a little difficulty in regard to transport, like packing in ice etc. I am not sure whether it goes to other Status. I think West Bengal would be consuming most of them.
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THE MINISTER OF FINANCE

(SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) The reference in the speech is to the question of adequacy of capital funds of the banks viz. the capital and reserves in relation to the deposit liabilities. This question has been engaging the attention of the Government and the Reserve Bank of

India since' th© early sixttes^na more so since 1969 when the 14 major banks were nationalised. Reserve Bank in the last few years been im-
presing on the banks the need for stepping up their usual and necessary provisions and appropriations to ret-
serves from out of profits.

IT©
^ w fo o t t  if ^ r  ft fo  fca# tsr

sswwwf ?r«n r̂r̂ lf ^T^rt vta ir q?f if tftorr ?rr# % fa* W¥ qr S W  ¥T*T T̂ r 1 1 t
T̂*TnT T̂f̂ rTT f fa HT8f5{

% r̂faTn tT3fr if
5T ^ [Wifi if fe f t ft sfe

?Trfr ft cfr ;n^*r Tvr ft ?
SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM: In thp case of the State Bank, this percentage has come down from aiound 6 in 1955 lo a little over 1 m 1973 on thp ba*-'is of the puMished accounts.
Now it has tfone up to 1.6, mainly because the capital base has remained the same but the depot-its are increasing. Therefore, this question was conmieied by the Banlking Commission also, and they also have made certain recommendations with regard to the capital base with reference to the deposits, but it is a question of the risk which the depositors have got to undertake when the capital base is small, but fortunately we have brought into existence various other organisations like the Deposit In-
sutance Corporation, the Credit Guarantee Organisation and the Credit Gurantee Corporation whidh gurantee the losses if any due to the failure of the Banks and therefore, to a certain extent this has been mitigated.
But I do agree that we have to see that by way of reserves and capital the security for the depositors does increase in course of time.
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SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM: It is not as if the deposits are not increase ing. m e deposits are increasing, but the rate of increase has slowed down to a certain extent. That is due to the economic situation which is prevailing, and with the improvement of the economic situation, I am sure the
•deposits also would improve.

SHRI VAYALAR RAVI: Recently the Chairman Qf the State Bank made a statement regarding the dilution of ownership and selling shares to the public. I would like to know whether the Government has noticed it, and if so, have the Government taken any such decision or authorised the Chairman to make such a statement?

SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM: It is not a question of authorising the Chaijjman The Chairman, talking into account vatious factors, makes a speech to the sliaresholders and when any p ^ t \*l<i li lî has made in regard to which Government have got to take action iy biought to the notice of the Government, we examine and then on that basis we take decisions.

SHRI VAYALAR RAVI: In regard to policy?

SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM: Even in regard to policy matters.

S. T. C.'s Turnever in 1975-76
*873. SHRI D. D. DESAI:

SHRI SHBIKISHAN MODI:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the State Trading Corporation is aiming at rupees one thousand crores turnover in 1975-76;
and

(b) if so, the broad details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
PROF D. P. CHATTOPADHYAYA:

(a) and (b): Yes, Sir. Out of the
.protected turnover of Rs. 1000 crores, exports would account for Rs. 831 croreg imports for

Rs, 265 crores and domestic trade for Rs. 4 crores.
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PROF. D. P. CHATTOPADHYAYA:
Sir, there are many commoditiest which are being exported through STC like sugar, cement and than leather. So far as sugar is concerned, the amount is nearly Rs. 350 crores. so far as leather is concerned the amonut is nearly Rs. 150 crores. So, there are many other figures which mainly account tor particularly last year’s export.
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Slim M. C. DAG A: The answer

has no. come
PROF. D. JP. CHATTOPADHYAYA:

If rif'e is considered as an essential commodity, then it lg exported. The variety of rice that was exported is of a very high quality, and very limited quantity was exported. Almost all tilings are non-essential.

SHRI M. C. DAGA: He js avoid ing the answer. He (hon. Member) is asking aboul the amount.
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PROF D. P. CHATTOPADHYAYA:

We do not have the break-up figures.
But if he is interested in knowing them, I can let him know.
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